



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

15 July 2022

Wendy Longley Federal Highway Administration – Central Federal Lands Highway Division 12300 West Dakota Ave., Suite 280 Lakewood, CO 80228

ORDER AMENDING CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION AND ORDER; FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION – CENTRAL FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY DIVISION, ICE HOUSE ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, PHASE 2 (WDID NO. 5A09CR00210A1), EL DORADO COUNTY

This Order corrects an error in the original Section 401 Water Quality Certification for Federal Highway Administration – Central Federal Lands Highway Division, Ice House Road Improvement Project, Phase 2 (WDID No. 5A09CR00210) issued on 30 June 2020. The original Certification is therefore amended as described below. Please attach this document to the original Certification.

AMENDMENT:

The Expiration Date associated with the Original Certification was incorrect. The corrected **Expiration Date is 30 June 2025.**

CENTRAL VALLEY WATER BOARD CONTACT:

Daniel Warner 364 Knollcrest Drive, Suite 205 Redding, CA 96002 (530) 224-4848 Daniel.Warner@waterboards.ca.gov

WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION:

I hereby issue an Amendment of existing Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order for Federal Highway Administration – Central Federal Lands Highway Division, Ice House Road Improvement Project, Phase 2 (WDID No. 5A09CR00210A1). All other conditions and provisions of the original Water Quality Certification and any previously approved amendments remain in full force and effect, except as modified based on the conditions of this Order. Failure to comply with the terms and conditions of the original Water Quality Certification, previously approved amendments, or of this Order may result in suspension or revocation of the Water Quality Certification.

Original Signed by Clint Snyder, P.G.	7/15/2022
(for) PATRICK PULUPA, Executive Officer	Date
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board	

DLW: db

CC

via email: U.S. EPA, Region 9, San Francisco

Water Quality Certification Program, SWRCB, Sacramento

Greg Bergquist, Federal Highway Administration – Central Federal Lands

Highway Division, Lakewood, CO